

بالمولانا آزادلیشنن اُردویونیورسی पौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India



## Department of Mathematics, School of Sciences

## No. MANUU/DM/F.1/2024/01

Date: 22.01.2024

## <u>NOTICE</u> <u>Ph.D. Viva-Voce</u>

This is to announce the Ph.D Viva-Voce examination of the scholar mentioned below will take place as per the following schedule:

Research Scholar's Name: Mr. Ab Hamid Kawa (Enrl No:A191561 & Roll No: 19PHMM004HY)

Supervisor	: Prof. S.N. Hasan
Title of the thesis	: Derivations on Rings and Algebras
Department/School	: Department of Mathematics/ School of Sciences
Date and Time	: 29 <sup>th</sup> January 2024 at 3:00 p.m.
Venue	: Room No 215-Computer Lab, Department of Mathematics

All the faculty members and Research Scholars are invited to attend the same in the computer lab of the Department of Mathematics, School of Sciences, Polytechnic Building.

Head, Department of Mathematics

Copy to:

- 1. O/oVC/Registrar
- 2. O/oOSD-1, 2
- 3. Dean, School of Sciences
- 4. O/o Controller of Examinations/AR Exams
- 5. DRC-Members of the Department of Mathematics
- 6. The Supervisor concerned
- 7. The concerned Research Scholar
- 8. All Head of the Departments
- 9. All the faculty members of Department of Mathematics
- 10. Concerned file
- 11. Notice Board
- 12. The Director, CIT- with a request to upload on the MANUU website

Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 032, Telangana, (INDIA), www.manuu.edu.in